SERS' custom policy index is listed above.  The charts track the fund's change in asset allocation strategy over the past thirteen years.  The current policy index is listed in the table on the
left.

77

2 Qtrs 1 Yr 3 Yrs 5 Yrs 10 Yrs

Total Fund -6.60 -5.25 8.54 10.49 6.16
Policy Index -6.83 -4.60 7.71 9.86 5.80

Domestic Equity -12.27 -15.10 3.76 7.77 3.21
Domestic Equity Segment Median -10.65 -12.33 5.29 9.21 4.50
Wilshire 5000 -10.92 -12.53 5.02 8.73 3.62

International Equity -10.68 -9.77 16.47 19.19 7.48
International Equity Segment Median -10.20 -7.71 14.82 18.20 8.40
MSCI EAFE -10.96 -10.61 12.84 16.67 5.83

Fixed Income -0.96 3.20 3.36 3.65 5.79
Fixed Income Segment Median 0.51 5.91 4.12 4.07 5.74
LB Aggregate 1.13 7.12 4.09 3.85 5.68

Cash 1.75 4.39 4.76 3.51 4.10

Real Estate 0.62 8.32 14.31 15.65 11.60
NCREIF 2.17 9.20 14.96 14.72 12.23

Alternatives 7.83 18.95 21.55 15.99 10.04

For the trailing ten-year period, the fund outperformed its policy index by 36 basis points, which is due to stronger relative performance in international
equity and fixed income.  The more recent one-year period shows that the fund underperformed its policy index by 65 basis points.

School Employees Retirement System
Performance Overview

Returns for Period Ending June 30, 2008

78

Ohio Retirement Study Council

Performance vs. Risk

7/98 - 6/08

0

2

4

6

8

To
ta

l A
nn

ua
liz

ed
 R

et
ur

n,
 %

0 2 4 6 8 10 12

Total Annualized StdDev, %

SERS SERS Policy Index 91-Day Treasury Bill

Annualized
Return, %

Annualized
StdDev, %

MPT
Statistics

Total Total Alpha,
%

Sharpe
Ratio

SERS 6.16 11.03 3.03 0.27
SERS Policy Index 5.80 10.61 2.64 0.25
91-Day Treasury Bill 3.63 0.89 0.00 NA

SERS Total Fund Risk Analysis - Last 10 Years
Performance Overview

For Period Ending 06/30/08

The graph above shows that SERS outperformed the return of its policy index for the ten-year period by 36 basis points.

79

December 31, 2007

Asset Class Asset Allocation Benchmark Benchmark Weighting Difference

Domestic Equity 28.5% Russell 3000 29.0% -0.5%

Fixed Income 24.3% LB Aggregate 24.0% 0.3%

Intl. Equity 31.4% MSCI ACWI ex US (Developed - 50% Hdg) 29.0% 2.4%

Real Estate 10.6% Custom RE (1 Qtr arrears) 10.0% 0.6%

Alternative Investments 4.7% S&P 500 (1 Qtr arrears) + 3% 7.0% -2.3%

Short Term 0.5% Citigroup 30 Day T-Bill 1.0% -0.5%

June 30, 2008

Asset Class Asset Allocation Benchmark Benchmark Weighting Difference

Domestic Equity 26.5% Russell 3000 30.3% -3.8%

Fixed Income 24.5% LB Aggregate 24.0% 0.5%

Intl. Equity 30.2% MSCI ACWI ex US (Developed - 50% Hdg) 30.3% -0.1%

Real Estate 11.8% Custom RE (1 Qtr arrears) 10.0% 1.8%

Alternative Investments 5.9% S&P 500 (1 Qtr arrears) + 3% 4.4% 1.5%

Short Term 1.1% Citigroup 30 Day T-Bill 1.0% 0.1%

As of the end of the second quarter, SERS is overweight in fixed income, real estate, alternative investments, and cash, while being underweight in
domestic and international equity.

School Employees Retirement System

Asset Allocation
Actual vs. Benchmark

80

71,516,167,787$

70,382,395,829$

3/05 6/05 9/05 12/05 3/06 6/06 9/06 12/06 3/07 6/07 9/07 12/07 3/08 6/08

Domestic Fixed % 19.2 19.0 18.6 19.2 20.0 20.6 19.7 18.8 19.4 19.4 18.0 18.2 17.2 17.1

Cash & Equiv. % 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 2.8 0.5 1.4 4.5 4.6 4.2 3.6 3.8 0.8 1.5

Domestic Equity % 45.1 45.4 44.3 41.9 40.8 42.0 41.7 40.0 39.5 39.2 41.2 39.9 42.9 41.2